

Project Name: Coppell Freoport & Northwestern Signal Design  
 PROJECT NO. TR-22-01  
 BID NO. Q-0424-01  
 City of Coppell, Texas  
 Date: 4/10/2024  
 KHA Job No. 063124040

Legend
RED text indicates a calculation error on the bidder's submitted bid form.

CHECKED BY: *Lucy R. Cunningham*  
 Lucy Cunningham, P.E., PTOE 4/10/2024

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
				Road Solutions, LLC. 1535 Snider Ln. Lucas, TX 75002		Durable Specialties, Inc. 2302 Paddock Way Grand Prairie, TX 75050		Bean Electrical, LLC 821 E. Enon Ave. Fort Worth, TX 76140		Axis Contracting, Inc. 9787 Helms Trl. Forney, TX 75126	
<b>BASE BID</b>											
101	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	27	LF	\$67.00	\$1,809.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$86.00	\$2,322.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
102	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	102	SY	\$55.00	\$5,610.00	\$110.00	\$11,220.00	\$254.00	\$25,908.00	\$100.00	\$10,200.00
103	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	22	LF	\$395.00	\$8,690.00	\$630.00	\$13,860.00	\$611.00	\$13,442.00	\$552.00	\$12,144.00
104	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	44	LF	\$679.00	\$29,876.00	\$815.00	\$35,860.00	\$1,238.00	\$54,472.00	\$876.00	\$38,544.00
105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$47,077.00	\$47,077.00	\$35,297.92	\$35,297.92
106	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	2	MO	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,318.00	\$10,636.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00
107	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	51	SY	\$220.00	\$11,220.00	\$215.00	\$10,965.00	\$359.00	\$18,309.00	\$225.00	\$11,475.00
108	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	4	EA	\$8,950.00	\$35,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,634.00	\$50,536.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
109	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	125	LF	\$12.28	\$1,535.00	\$32.00	\$4,000.00	\$37.00	\$4,625.00	\$19.20	\$2,400.00
110	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	310	LF	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$60.00	\$18,600.00	\$48.00	\$14,880.00	\$36.00	\$11,160.00
111	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	195	LF	\$15.70	\$3,061.50	\$35.00	\$6,825.00	\$40.00	\$7,800.00	\$27.60	\$5,382.00
112	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	60	LF	\$29.50	\$1,770.00	\$37.00	\$2,220.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$38.40	\$2,304.00
113	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE)	445	LF	\$45.20	\$20,114.00	\$65.00	\$28,925.00	\$54.00	\$24,030.00	\$49.20	\$21,894.00
114	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	10	LF	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$34.00	\$340.00	\$39.00	\$390.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
115	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	1740	LF	\$2.10	\$3,654.00	\$3.00	\$5,220.00	\$2.90	\$5,046.00	\$2.64	\$4,593.60
116	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	765	LF	\$2.21	\$1,690.65	\$4.00	\$3,060.00	\$3.40	\$2,601.00	\$3.00	\$2,295.00
117	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	460	LF	\$2.48	\$1,140.80	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$3.40	\$1,564.00	\$3.96	\$1,821.60
118	GROUND BOX TY C (16291)W/APRON	4	EA	\$1,640.00	\$6,560.00	\$2,415.00	\$9,660.00	\$2,630.00	\$10,520.00	\$2,220.00	\$8,880.00
119	GROUND BOX TY D (16291)W/APRON	1	EA	\$1,715.00	\$1,715.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,659.00	\$2,659.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00
120	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(N)S(E)PS(U)	1	EA	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$10,454.00	\$10,454.00	\$14,520.00	\$14,520.00
121	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&M	2	EA	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$143.00	\$286.00	\$329.00	\$658.00
122	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	100	LF	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.20	\$320.00	\$4.20	\$420.00
123	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	450	LF	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.45	\$4,702.50	\$10.50	\$4,725.00
124	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	150	LF	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$17.50	\$2,625.00
125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	650	LF	\$20.85	\$13,552.50	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.20	\$2,080.00	\$4.20	\$2,730.00
126	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	220	LF	\$1.05	\$231.00	\$0.20	\$44.00	\$0.55	\$121.00	\$0.28	\$61.60
127	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	750	LF	\$1.18	\$885.00	\$0.30	\$225.00	\$0.65	\$487.50	\$0.28	\$210.00
128	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	150	LF	\$1.85	\$277.50	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$0.95	\$142.50	\$0.28	\$42.00
129	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	150	LF	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.30	\$495.00	\$0.28	\$42.00
130	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	1	EA	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$28.55	\$28.55	\$21.00	\$21.00
131	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	1	EA	\$158.00	\$158.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
132	PAVEMENT SEALER (DBL ARROW)	1	EA	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$47.55	\$47.55	\$42.00	\$42.00
133	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	220	LF	\$0.63	\$138.60	\$1.50	\$330.00	\$2.45	\$539.00	\$6.93	\$1,524.60
134	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$523.00	\$523.00	\$483.00	\$483.00
135	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (DBL ARROW)	1	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$904.00	\$904.00	\$553.00	\$553.00
136	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	1	EA	\$398.00	\$398.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$618.00	\$618.00	\$595.00	\$595.00
137	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	42	LF	\$8.95	\$375.90	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$4.75	\$199.50	\$9.10	\$382.20
138	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS(PLOWABLE RPMS)	20	EA	\$10.95	\$219.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.90	\$38.00	\$3.15	\$63.00
139	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	220	LF	\$2.05	\$451.00	\$0.10	\$22.00	\$0.55	\$121.00	\$0.28	\$61.60
140	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	750	LF	\$2.28	\$1,710.00	\$0.15	\$112.50	\$0.65	\$487.50	\$0.28	\$210.00
141	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	450	LF	\$3.86	\$1,737.00	\$0.50	\$225.00	\$0.95	\$427.50	\$0.28	\$126.00
142	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	150	LF	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$3.30	\$495.00	\$0.28	\$42.00
143	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	1	EA	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$28.55	\$28.55	\$21.00	\$21.00
144	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	1	EA	\$398.00	\$398.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$47.55	\$47.55	\$42.00	\$42.00
145	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
146	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	1	EA	\$51,550.00	\$51,550.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$88,587.00	\$88,587.00	\$142,200.00	\$142,200.00
147	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	10	EA	\$410.00	\$4,100.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$451.00	\$4,510.00	\$516.00	\$5,160.00
148	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	2	EA	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$451.00	\$902.00	\$516.00	\$1,032.00
149	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	10	EA	\$410.00	\$4,100.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$451.00	\$4,510.00	\$516.00	\$5,160.00
150	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	4	EA	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$451.00	\$1,804.00	\$516.00	\$2,064.00
151	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	10	EA	\$410.00	\$4,100.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$451.00	\$4,510.00	\$516.00	\$5,160.00
152	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	2	EA	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$451.00	\$902.00	\$516.00	\$1,032.00
153	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	6	EA	\$1,065.00	\$6,390.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$920.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,320.00	\$7,920.00
154	BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC) ALUM	10	EA	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
155	BACK PLATE (12") (4 SEC) ALUM	2	EA	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$232.00	\$464.00	\$348.00	\$696.00
156	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	670	LF	\$3.80	\$2,546.00	\$4.00	\$2,680.00	\$3.95	\$2,645.50	\$5.52	\$3,698.40

Project Name: Coppell Freeport & Northwestern Signal Design  
PROJECT NO. TR-22-01  
BID NO. Q-0424-01  
City of Coppell, Texas  
Date: 4/10/2024  
KHA Job No. 063124040

Legend
RED text indicates a calculation error on the bidder's submitted bid form.

CHECKED BY: Lucy R. Cunningham  
Lucy Cunningham, P.E., PTOE 4/10/2024

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
				Road Solutions, LLC. 1535 Snider Ln. Lucas, TX 75002	Durable Specialties, Inc. 2302 Paddock Way Grand Prairie, TX 75050	Bean Electrical, LLC 821 E. Enon Ave. Fort Worth, TX 76140	Axis Contracting, Inc. 9787 Helms Trl. Forney, TX 75126				
157	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(12 CONDR)	765	LF	\$4.29	\$3,281.85	\$7.00	\$5,355.00	\$5.60	\$4,284.00	\$6.00	\$4,590.00
158	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	645	LF	\$4.63	\$2,986.35	\$9.00	\$5,805.00	\$9.65	\$6,224.25	\$13.44	\$8,668.80
159	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	1040	LF	\$2.55	\$2,652.00	\$3.00	\$3,120.00	\$3.05	\$3,172.00	\$3.00	\$3,120.00
160	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(28")LUM	1	EA	\$15,090.00	\$15,090.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$25,071.00	\$25,071.00	\$28,680.00	\$28,680.00
161	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(32")LUM	1	EA	\$18,620.00	\$18,620.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$27,453.00	\$27,453.00	\$30,360.00	\$30,360.00
162	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(65")LUM	2	EA	\$38,550.00	\$77,100.00	\$49,800.00	\$99,600.00	\$69,388.00	\$138,776.00	\$65,760.00	\$131,520.00
163	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$3,550.00	\$17,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,343.00	\$16,715.00	\$4,740.00	\$23,700.00
164	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	1	EA	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,047.00	\$3,047.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
165	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	6	EA	\$1,098.00	\$6,588.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,196.00	\$7,176.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
166	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	EA	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,322.00	\$6,322.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
167	CAT 5 ETHERNET CABLE	930	LF	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$5.00	\$4,650.00	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$3.48	\$3,236.40
168	ILSN (LED) (8 D)	4	EA	\$8,540.00	\$34,160.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$6,206.00	\$24,824.00	\$6,120.00	\$24,480.00
169	VIVDS PROSR SYS	1	EA	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,938.00	\$14,938.00	\$17,040.00	\$17,040.00
170	VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	4	EA	\$3,280.00	\$13,120.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$11,475.00	\$45,900.00	\$8,520.00	\$34,080.00
171	PRE-PROJECT VIDEO SURVEY	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,194.00	\$1,194.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
172	PROJECT SIGN	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,427.00	\$2,854.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>\$583,316.65</b>		<b>\$644,932.50</b>		<b>\$772,861.95</b>		<b>\$816,990.72</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>											
173	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	105	SY	\$95.00	\$9,975.00	\$55.00	\$5,775.00	\$152.00	\$15,960.00	\$200.00	\$21,000.00
174	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (8")	105	SY	\$359.00	\$37,695.00	\$215.00	\$22,575.00	\$210.00	\$22,050.00	\$400.00	\$42,000.00
<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>				<b>\$47,670.00</b>		<b>\$28,350.00</b>		<b>\$38,010.00</b>		<b>\$63,000.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>											
<b>BASE BID</b>					<b>\$583,316.65</b>		<b>\$644,932.50</b>		<b>\$772,861.95</b>		<b>\$816,990.72</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>					<b>\$47,670.00</b>		<b>\$28,350.00</b>		<b>\$38,010.00</b>		<b>\$63,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL - BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID</b>					<b>\$630,986.65</b>		<b>\$673,282.50</b>		<b>\$810,871.95</b>		<b>\$879,990.72</b>